MIX3022
3W X 2 立体声 D 类音频功率放大器
Shanghai Mixinno Microelectronics Co., Ltd                                                         1 / 7
Rev 1.3 Jan.2017
描述
MIX3022是一颗立体声D类音频功率放大器。在5.25V
电源供电，THD+N=10%，4欧姆负载上可以输出3W
的功率。

Shanghai Mixinno Microelectronics Co., Ltd                                                         3 / 7
Rev 1.3 Jan.2017
订货信息
料号 封装 表面印字 包装
MIX3022 ESOP8
MIX3022
XXXXXXX
100颗/管
绝对最大额定值
VDD 供电电压 -0.3V to 6.0V
VI 输入电压 -0.3V to VDD+0.3V
TA 工作温度 -40°C to 85°C
TJ 结温 -40°C to 125°C
TSTG 储存温度 -65°C to 150°C
TSLD 焊接温度 300°C, 5sec
推荐额定值
   MIN MAX UNIT
VDD 供电电压 VDD 2.8 5.5 V
热阻参数
Parameter Symbol Package MAX UNIT
热阻(Junction to Ambient) θJA ESOP8 90 °C/W
热阻(Junction to Case) θJC ESOP8 11 °C/W
MIX3022
3W X 2 立体声 D 类音频功率放大器
Shanghai Mixinno Microelectronics Co., Ltd                                                         4 / 7
Rev 1.3 Jan.2017
D Mode Electrical Characteristics
(VDD =5V, Gain=24dB, RL =4Ω, T =25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VIN Supply Voltage     2.8 - 5.5 V
PO Output Power
THD+N=10%,f=1KHZ,RL=4 Ω
VDD=5.25V   3
W
VDD=3.6V   1.35
THD+N=1%,f=1KHZ,RL=4 Ω
VDD=5.25V   2.2
W
VDD=3.6V   0.9
THD+N
Total Harmonic
Distortion Plus Noise
VDD=5.0V, PO=1W, RL=4 Ω f=1KHz   0.6   %
VDD=3.6V, PO=1W, RL=4 Ω f=1KHz  1  %
GV Gain
Ri = 22K   24   dB
PSRR
Power Supply Ripple
Rejection
VDD=4.2V±200mVp-p f=1KHz   60   dB
SNR Signal-to-Noise Ratio
VDD=5.0V, Vo rms=1V,
GV=24dB
f=1KHz   86    dB
Vn Output Noise
VDD=5.0V,Input floating with
CIN=0.1μF
A-weighting   80
μV No
A-weighting
  100
Dyn Dynamic Range VDD=5.0V,THD=1% f=1KHz   90    dB
η Efficiency VDD=5.0V,RL=4 Ω, Po=2.3W f=1KHz   88   %
IQ Quiescent Current
VDD=5.0V
No Load
  10
mA
VDD=3.6V   5
Vos Offset Voltage VIN=0V, VDD=5V     10   mV
Fosc Oscillator Frequency       750   khz
Tst Setup Time Bypass capacitor =1uF     300   mS
OTP － No Load, Junction